 Disponíveis em aço inoxidável, aço carbono e aço inoxidável duplex
Pressões nominais conforme ASME B16.5
Conexões flangeadas conforme ASME B16.5
Passagem da válvula esfera de 3/8" a 2" (9,5 a 50,8 mm)
Manifolds para Interface de Processos e
Monoflanges para Processos
Manifolds para Interface de Processos

Spring
Process Interface Valves     11
Ordering Information, VB03 Series
Build a process interface valve ordering number by combining the designators as shown below .
Process Interface Valves
B DA C E GF H J
A Configuration
 01 =  Full-bore ball/needle/ball
(block/bleed/block)
 02 =  Reduced-bore ball/needle/ball
(block/bleed/block)
B Materials
 SA = 316 stainless steel
 CA = Carbon steel
 DA = Duplex stainless steel
C Seats, Body Seals, Stem Seals
D = PEEK, graphite, PTFE
D ASME Class
 1 = 150
 2 = 300
 3 = 600
 4 = 900 (3 in . flange size F only)
 5 =  900/1500 (1, 1 1/2, or 2 in .
flange size C, D, or E)
 5 = 1500 (3 in . flange size F only)
 6 =  2500 (configuration 01, flange
size C or D only; configuration
02, flange size D or E)
E Process Connection Flange Size
 C =  1 in . (DN 25) (full bore only;
select configuration 01)
 D = 1 1/2 in . (DN 40)
 E = 2 in . (DN 50)
 F =  3 in . (DN 80) (reduced bore only;
select configuration 02)
F Process Connection Flange Type
 1 = RF smooth (3 .2 to 6 .3 µm)
 2 = RF serrated (6 .3 to 12 .5 µm)
 3 = RTJ
G Outlet Connection
3 = Flange (same as process)
H Bleed Connection
C = 1/2 in . female NPT
J Handle Options
 A =  Block, nonlockable levers;
bleed, antitamper➀
 B =  Block, lockable levers;
bleed, antitamper➀
 C =  Block, nonlockable levers;
bleed, bar
 D =  Block, lockable levers;
bleed, bar
	 ➀	 	Antitamper key sold separately . See
page 21 .
VB03   01   SA   D   1   C   1   3   C   A
12     Process Interface Valves
B DA C E GF H J
A Configuration
Standard (ball/needle/ball
[block/bleed/block])
 01 =  3/8 in . (9 .5 mm) bore (all
process connection sizes)
 02 =  1/2 in . (14 mm) bore (1, 1 1/2,
or 2 in . process connections;
select size C, D, or E)
 03 =  3/4 in . (20 mm) bore (1 1/2
or 2 in . process connections;
select size D or E)
Integral check valve
(ball/needle/ball/check
[block/bleed/block/check])
07 =  3/8 in . (9 .5 mm) bore (all
process connection sizes)

Valve
Process Interface Valves     21
Ordering Information
Build a process monoflange ordering number by combining the designators as shown below .
MN   02   01   SA   A   1   A   1   C   A   A
B DA C E GF H J K
A Series
 02 =  OS&Y bolted-bonnet needle
valve (primary block)
 03 =  Integral screwed-bonnet
needle valve (primary block)
 04 =  Bolted-bonnet needle valve
(primary block)
B Configuration
 01 = Block
 02 = Block and bleed
 03 = Double block and bleed
C Materials
 SA = 316 SS body and bonnet
 CA =  Carbon steel body, 316 SS
bonnet
 DA = Duplex SS body and bonnet
D Needle, Seals
 A = S17400 SS, PTFE
 B = S17400 SS, graphite
 C = Alloy K-500, PTFE
 D = Alloy K-500, graphite
 E =  Needle same as body material,
PTFE seals (duplex SS body
and bonnet only; select DA
materials)
 F =  Needle same as body material,
graphite seals (duplex SS body
and bonnet only; select DA
materials)
E ASME Class
 1 = 150
 3 = 300/600
 5 = 900/1500
 6 = 2500
H Outlet Connection
 C = 1/2 in . female NPT
 2 = Monoflange wafer (thru holes)
G Process Connection
 1 =  Flange—RF smooth
(3 .2 to 6 .3 µm)
 2 =  Flange—RF serrated
(6 .3 to 12 .5 µm)
 3 =  Flange—RTJ (not available with
ASME class 150 1/2 and 3/4 in .
[DN 15 and DN 20] process
connection sizes)
F Process Connection Size
 A = 1/2 in . (DN 15)
 B = 3/4 in . (DN 20)
 C = 1 in . (DN 25)
 D = 1 1/2 in . (DN 40)
 E = 2 in . (DN 50)
J Bleed Connection
 A = 1/4 in . female NPT
 C = 1/2 in . female NPT
 – =  None (required for
configuration 01)
K Handles
Configuration 01
 B = Block, bar
 D = Block, handwheel
Configuration 02
 A =  Block, bar;
bleed, antitamper➀
 B = Block and bleed, bar
 C =  Block, handwheel;
bleed, antitamper➀